#### PUBLIC NOTICE

THAT the Public in large is hereby informed that my client KIRAN KANWAR SAYARSINGH SHEKHWAT, being the owner and share holder of Flat No. 3, being situated at 1st Floor, Yogeshwar Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Chincholi Bunder, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064, has lost the original share certificate issued by the society in respect of above referred flat and the same is not traceable and to that effect, my client has made police complaint vide 607/16 on 15/03/2016.

That my client is hereby declared and confirmed that she has not mortgaged the said share certificate with any financial institution or else nor she has dealt with the said flat to anyone in any manner of whatsoever nature.

That if any person/s found the said original share certificate then please returned the same to me being the Advocate of my client at my address which is mentioned as below.

RAHUL I. TIWARI

Advocates and legal consultant at Plot No. 26-A, Hawa Hira Park, Kurar Village, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400 097 Tel : 028407865 / 9867358811

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that Shri. Prakash Vitthal Sirimalla, proposes to avail loan from our clients, a Bank, offering security by way of mortgage of his immovable property referred to in the Schedule hereunder written (hereinafter referred to as "the said property"), who has acquired the same from Mr. Chandrakant Dattatreya Pathare, brother of Mr. Suryakant Dattatreva Pathare.

Persons having any share, right, title, estate, interest, claim or demand whether by way of assignment, bequest, charge, covenant, devise, encumbrance, easement, gift, inheritance, lease, lien, mortgage, charge, maintenance, possession, sale, exchange, sub-tenancy, sub-lease, tenancy, transfer, trust or otherwise of any nature whatsoever to or upon the said property or part thereof are required to give notice of the same in writing along with relevant documentary proof in that regard to the undersigned at Consulta Juris (Law Firm) Hira Building, 2nd Floor, 17/19 Mint Road, Mumbai - 400001, within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, it shall be presumed that there are no claims and any such right or claim received thereafter shall be disregarded and the claim if any of such person or persons will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

## SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF NON-AGRICULTURAL LAND BEARING SURVEY NO.48, HISSA NO.39/1, ADMEASURING 200.00 SQ. MTRS. AREA, ASSESSMENT RS.0.05 PS., OUT OF AREA ADMEASURING 388.75 SQ. MT., SITUATED AT VILLAGE KAMATGHAR, TALUKA BHIWANDI, THANE DISTRICT, STANDING IN THE NAME OF SHRI. PRAKASH VITTHAL SIRIMALLA.

Date: 25.03.2016

For M/s. Consulta Juris

sd/-

Partner

# BEFORE THE RECOVERY OFFICER,

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES MUMBAI DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL NO.II

5th Floor, Scindia House, N. M. Marg, Ballard Pier, Mumbai-400 038 **RECOVERY PROCEEDING 73 OF 2010 APPLICANTS** 

CORPORATION BANK

POPATLAL JAIN & ORS.

DEFENDANTS Exh.No.74

Date: 27.04.2016

# NOTICE FOR SETTLING THE SALE PROCLAMATION

1. Shri Popatlal Jain,

C-41, Padma Nagar, Mohan Studio Compound, Andheri- Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 099.

Also having address at

M/s. Metalic Yarn, 2, Bhagyodaya Market, Mahajan Wadi, Patwa Chawl, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai - 400 002.

2. Smt. Damayanti P. Jain,

C-41, Padma Nagar, Mohan Studio Compound Andheri- Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400 099.

3. Kinjlal P. Jain,

C-41, Padma Nagar, Mohan Studio Compound, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 099.

4. Rahul P. Jain.

C-41, Padma Nagar, Mohan Studio Compound, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 099.

# ANIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L24118MH1976PLC136836 Regd. Office: 610, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 (MH), India Phone: 022-22821161, 22824851-53-57-59-63 , Fax: +91-22-22042865 E-mail: anik@anikgroup.com, Website: www.anikgroup.com

Phone: 022-22821161, 22824851-53-57-59-63 , Fax: +91-22-22042865
E-mail: anik@anikgroup.com, Website: www.anikgroup.com

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Anik industries Limited (the "Company") has, on 24" March, 2016, completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form through electronic mail to the Members whose e-mail IDs and PAN are registered with the Company or with the Depository Participant(s) and through physical mode, along with self-addressed postage prepaid business reply envelope, to the remaining members, for seeking Members' consent through Postal Ballot (which includes voting by electronic means) in relation to the special resolution to be passed for authorization to the Board under Section 180(1)(a) and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 as mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The Company has sent the said Notice of Postal Ballot to all the members, whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories (NSDL CDSL) as on cut-off date i.e. 18" March, 2016. The voting rights of such members shall be in proportion to their shares of the paid up equity share capital of the Company.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. L.N. Joshi, Practicing Company Secretary, Indore as a Scrutilizer for conducting Postal Ballot Working process in a fair and transparent manner. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) for the providing electronic voting (e-voting) facility to all its members. The detailed procedure/ instructions for e-voting form part of Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting through Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting through Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting through Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting form part of Postal Ballot Notice.

The voting form part of Pos

Date: 25.03.2016

For Anik Industries Ltd. Shailesh Kumath Company Secretary



Gokul Plaza, Veer Savarkar Marg, Near Railway Phatak, Virar (East), Thane, Ph No. 02502520035 Email: bmthan0641@centralbank.co.in

Anil Tulsidas Katkam Flat No- C/18, Chandresh Hill, Shirdi Nagar, Achole Road, Nallasopara, East

Mr Tulsidas A. Katkam Flat No- C/18, Chandresh Hill Shirdi Nagar, Achole Road, Nallasopara, East.

APPENDIX-IV (See Rule -8(1)

## POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

Whereas:

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India, VIRAR EAST Branch, under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notice dated 05.12.2015 calling upon the borrower, Mr. Anil Tulsidas Katkam and Tulsidas A. Katkam to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 06,42,802/- ( Rs. Six Lacs Fourty Two Thousand and Eight Hundred Two Only) as on 05/12/2015 with further interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property owned by Mr. Anil Tulsidas Katkam and Tulsidas A. Katkam described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said Rules on this 22nd day of March, of the vear 2016.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Central Bank Of India for an amount Rs. 06,42,802/- ( Rs, Six Lacs Fourty Two Thousand and Eight Hundred Two Only) as on 05/12/2015 together with interest thereon.

## DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

FLAT NO-C/18, CHANDRESH HILL, SHIRDI NAGAR, ACHOLE ROAD, NALLASOPARA, EAST.

All that part and parcel of the property.

Date: 23-3-2016 Place: VIRAR

(AUTHORISED OFFICER) Central Bank of India

THIN POSES TRADES & ACENCIES LIMITED

团

童

ना

ना

(स

र्फा

A)

ड्या

त्याने

ऑफ

चिता

वापर

ागणी

त्तर).

जना

(4)

0.20

ज्वत)

ध्याचे

शतील

आणि

ाम १३

करुन

ो, उक्त

न ऑफ

गळीस

94%

णलाल

क, श्री

स्थापक

गहे.

Shri B. S. Bomble,

Special Recovery & Sales Officer, Co-op. Societies, Maharashtra State, Mumbai District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., C/O Machhimar Co-op. Credit Society Ltd. 14/522, Mahim Machhimar Nagar, Mahim, Mumbai-400 016. Mob. No. 9819204822

DATE: 17/03/2016

'FORM 'Z' (See sub-rule [11(d-1) of rule 107)

#### Possession Notice for Immovable Property

Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery Officer of the Mumbai District Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand notice dated 28/12/2015 calling upon the judgment debtor.

Shri Kishor Dinkar Dhanu to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 9,24,068/-(Rupees - Nine Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Sixty Eight Only) with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated: 20-02-2016 and attached the property described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the judgment debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under rule 107 [11(d-1)] of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules 1961 on this \_\_ day of \_\_ of the year 2016.

The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Mumbai District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd., for an amount Rs. 9,24,068/- (Rupees-Nine Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Sixty Eight Only) and interest thereon.

# Description Of The Immovable Property

Room No. 201, 2nd Floor, Hasu Thakur Co-op. Housing Society Ltd., Survey No. 1, Hissa No. 1 (Part), Near Hira Vidyalaya, Dongarpada, Virar (W), Dist.-Palghar.

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Room No. 201, 2nd floor, Hasu Thakur Co-op. Housing Society Ltd., Survey No. 1, Hissa No. 1 ( Part ), Near Hira Vidyalaya, Dongarpada, Virar (W), Within the registration Tahsil-Vasai and District-Palghar.

Sdr. (Shri B. S. Bomble)
Special Recovery & Sales Officer, Co-op. Societies,
Maharashtra State,
Mumbai District Central
Co-operative Bank Ltd.,
Mumbai

DATE: 17/03/2016 PLACE: Mumbai Dahisar East, Mumbai-400068 with slum tenanted property standing thereon (said property) and more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written from Mr. Shantilal Vastimal, Mr. Mooichand Sohanraj (Power of Attorney Holder) and Chandrakant Shetye (Authority Letter Holder) from owners 1) Rameshchand, 2) Mr. Kiran Kumar, 3) Mrs. Leela bai, 4) Mrs. Kanchan bai, 5) Mrs. Kamladevi, 6) Mr. Lalith Kumar, 7) Mr. Naresh Kumar, 8) Mr. Mahendra, 9) Mrs. Chandrakumari, 10) Mrs. Ajantha D., 11) Mr. Champalal, 12) Mr. Paras P. Singhvee, 13) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singhvee, 14) Mrs. Suraj, 15) Mrs. Pista Devi, 16) Mr. Jagdishchand, 17) Mr. Chandrakant Singhvee, 18) Mrs. Vimala, 19) Mrs. Sumitra; 20 Mr. Mithalal. Any person having any objection or any claim, right, title and/or interest by way of sale, mortgage (equitable or otherwise), exchange, gift, partition, lien, charge, lease, sub-lease, tenancy, license, easement, maintenance, inheritense, trust, bequest, family arrangement, transfer and possession or otherwise and/or any development or redevelopment rights, joint venture, partnership, injunction or any other attachment under any decree, order or award passed by any Court of Law, Tribunal Revenue or Statutory Authority or Arbritation, right of prescription or pre-emption or under any other arrangement, agreement or other disposition or otherwise howsoever in respect of the said Property are hereby required to make the same known in writing, with supporting documentary evidence to the undersigned Mr. Pramod G. Kathane, Advocate having address at 11-A, Ground floor, 66 Parekh Vora Chamber, N. M. Rd., Fort, Mumbai-400023 within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the claim or claims. if ny of such, person/persons, firm/firms, company/companies will be considered to be waived and/or abandoned and our client shall proceed with the purchase in respect of the said Property.

SCHEDULE

All that piece and parcel of land admeasuring 5200 sq. mts. or thereabout bearing Survey No. 137, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 2811 and Survey No. 137, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 2809 admeasuring 91.6 sq. mt. lyig and situated at Village Dahisar, Taluka Borivali, within the registration District and Sub-District at Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban located at Pimpripada, Near Western Express Highway, Rawalpada, Dahisar East, Mumbai-400068 with slum tenanted property standing thereon bounded as follows i.e. to say:

On or towards the North by: CTS No. 2819, On or towards the South by: CTS No. 2804, On or towards the East by: CTS No. 2813, On or towards the West by: CTS No. 2810

Dated : 23-3-2016 Place: Mumbai Sci/-Mr. Pramod G. Kathane (Advocate High Court-Mumbai)

# अनिक इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल२४११८एमएच१९७६पीएलसी१३६८३६ नोंद. कार्यालय : ६१०, तुलसियानी चेंबर्स, नीरमन पॉईंट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२१ (एमएच), भारत, दूरध्वनी : ०२२-२२८२१९६१, २२८२४८५१-५३-५७-५९-६३, फॅक्स : +९१-२२-२२०४२८६५, ई-मेल : anik@anikgroup.com, संकेतस्थळ : wv. v.anikgroup.com

## सूचना

याद्वारे सदस्यांना कळविण्यात येते की, कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम ११० आणि इतर लागू तरतुदी सहवाचता कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन किंवा प्रशासन) नियमावली, २०१४ अन्वये अनिक इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड (''कंपनी'') ने पोस्टल बॅलट फॉर्मसह पोस्टल बॅलट सूचना ज्या सदस्यांचे ई-मेल आयडी आणि पॅन कंपनी किंवा डिपॉइिंग्डरी पार्टिसिफ्टसह नोंदणीकृत आहेत त्यांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मेलद्वारे आणि प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात सेल्फ-अंड्रेस पोस्टेज प्रिपेड बिझनेस रिप्लाय एन्टलप्पसह उर्वरित सदस्यांना पोस्टल बॅलट सूचनेत नमूद असल्यानुसार कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १८०(१)(ए) आणि इतर लागू बस्तुर्दीअंतर्गत मंडळाच्या प्राधिकरणाकरिता मंजूर करण्यात येणाच्या विशेष ठरावासंबंधात पोस्टल बॅलटद्वारे (ज्यात ई-मतदानांद्वारे मतदान करण्याचा समावेश) सदस्यांची समती मिळविण्याकरिता सदर पाठविण्याचे कार्य दि. २४ मार्च, २०१६ रोजीस पूर्ण केले आहे. कंपनीने सदर पोस्टल बॅलटची सूचना सर्व सदस्यांच्या , ज्यांचे नाव सदस्यांच्या रिजस्टरमध्ये किंवा डिपॉइिंग्डरीज (एनएसडीएल सीडीएसएल) द्वारे निर्वाहित लाभार्थी मालकाच्या रिजस्टरमध्ये कट ऑफ तारखेस म्हणजेच १८ मार्च, २०१६ रोजीस रेकॉडडेट आहे त्यांना पाठविली आहे. सदर सदस्यांच्या मतदानाचे अधिकार कंपनीच्या पूर्ण मरलेल्या रोअर भांडवलाच्या त्यांच्या रोअर्सच्या प्रमाणावर असणार आहे.

असलार आहे. कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळानी श्री. एल. एन. जोशी, कार्यरत कंपनी सचिव, इंदोर यांची पोस्टल बॅलट ई-मतदान स्वच्छ आणि पारदर्शक स्वरुपत पार पाडण्याकरिता तपासक म्हणून नियुक्ती केली आहे. कंपनी त्यांच्या सर्व सदस्यांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मतदान (ई-मतदान) पुरविण्याकरिता सेंट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्व्हिंसेस (इंडिया) लिम्बिटेड (सीडीएसएल)च्या सेवेत कार्यरत आहे. पोस्टल बॅलट सूचनेच्या ई-मतदानाच्या तयार भागाकरिताच्या तपशिलवार पद्धत सूचना आहेत. पोस्टल बॅलट आणि इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पध्दतीने ई-मतदान शुक्रवार, २५ मार्च, २०१६ रोजी स.

पोस्टल बॅलट आणि इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पष्टतीन इ-मतदान शुक्रवार, रेप माच, र०१६ राजा स. १०.०० वा सुरु होईल आणि शनिवार, २३ एप्रिल, २०१६ रोजी सायं. ५.०० वा. संपेल कोणत्याही सभासदाकडून शनिवार, २३ एप्रिल, २०१६ रोजी सायं. ५.०० वा. नंतर पोस्टल बॅलट प्राप्त झाल्यास वैध धरले जाणार नाही. आणि सदर तारखेनंतर पोस्ट वा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पष्टतीने मतदान करण्यास संमती नाही.

ज्या सभासदास पोस्टल बॅलट फॉर्म प्राप्त झालेले नाहीत, ते कंपनीस अर्ज कर शकतात आणि प्रतिलिपी प्राप्त कर शकतात. anik@anikgroup.com यांस ई-मेल पाठवून देखील पाठवू शकतात. पोस्टल बॅलट सूचना आणि पोस्टल बॅलट फॉर्म कंपनी वेबसाईट www.anikgroup.com वा सीडीएसएल ची वेबसाईट www.evotingindia.com येथे उपलब्ध आहे. पोस्टल बॅलटसह इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पण्दतीने मतदान करण्यासंबंधी कोणतीही शंका असल्यास श्री. शैलेश कुमाथ, कंपनी सचिव यांस दूरध्वनी क्र. ०२२-२२८२११६१, २२८२४८५१-५३ येथे वा ई-मेल: anik@anikgroup.com वा त्यांना ६१०, तुलसियानी चेंबर्स, निरमन पाँईट, मुंबई (एमएच) ४०० ०२१ येथे सभासद लिहू शकतात.

विनांक : २५.०३.२०१६

अनिक इंडस्ट्रीज लि. करिता

शैलेश कुमाथ कंपनी सचिव दि. १३.०१.२०१६ रोजी येणे असलेली रक्तम रू. २,६८,९६,० (दि.१३.०१,२०१६ पर्यंतच्या व्याजासह) अधिक दि. ०१.०९.२०

अचल संप

 फॅक्टरी जमीन व इमारत, प्लॉट नं ३२/ ता. वगोडीया, जि. वडोदरा, ३९१५१०.
 २. स्ट

दिनांक : १९.०३.२०१६,

विकाण : वगोडीया, वडोदरा (मजकूरात संदिग्धता असल्यास आजी क



TE

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender)
Mahatransco E-Tendering website <a href="http://www.http://ww

Sr. No.	RFX No.	E-Tender No. & Descri of Material
1	700000876	EE/Testing/KLW/Tech 02/2016-17 E-Tender for Hiring of L Sumo /Tavera, Bolero ( allowed) 01 no for Testing under EHV Testing Division for the period 01.04.3 31.03.2017
		Tender Fee (5% VAT In
		Estimated Cost
	No.	No. REX No.

Contact Person Executive Engineer/ Dy. Ex Mob No. 9769213865/97

Note: All eligible Supplier / Contractors are (New) portal of MSETCL.



अपना सहकारी बँक लि. (मल्टी स्टेट शेडयुल्ड बँक) नोंदणीकृत क कॉपॉरेट काय मुंबई ४०० ०१ फॅक्स : ०२२ Email : apn

clie

ज्याअर्थी अपना सहकारी बँक लि. (मल्टी स्टेट शेड्यूल्ड बँ रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल ॲसेटस् अँड एन्फोर्समेंट प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारान्वये, सदर कायधाच्या कलम १ गजानन मोरे (मालक), श्री. ताओ जेरर्ड जोसेफ (जारि ३०.११. राज कोटी सतरा लाख तेहतीस हाजार आवशे एकोणचाव दिनांकापर्यंत होणारे व्याज इत्यादीचे, सदर नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झ वर उल्लेखिलेल संबंधित कर्जदार व इतर, पूर्ण रकमेंचा भरणा कर्जदार व इतरांना सूचना देण्यात येते की, खाली सही अधिकारान्वये खाली उल्लेखिलेल्या मालमत्तेचा प्रतिकात्मक वर उल्लेखिलेल कर्जदारांस व इतरांस आणि सर्व सामान्य ज उल्लेखिलेल्या मालमत्तेसंबंधात कोणताही व्यवहार करू नर बँक लि. (मल्टी स्टेट शेड्यूल्ड बँक) या बँकेच्या दि. ३० (रुपये सहा कोटी सतरा लाख तेहतीस हजार आवशे ए पासून देय दिनांकापर्यंत होणारे व्याज इत्यादी बोजासह असेत

## चल व अचल

- १) जामिनदार श्री. ताओ जेर्ड जोसेफ यांच्या मालकीचा फ्लॅटक.
   २) नंदादिप एव्हरेस्ट को–ऑप हौ. सोसा., ई–३९, शेल कॉ
   कृष्णाजी पवार यांच्या मालकीची मालमत्ता,
- 3) ५५६/२१, गणेश वाडी, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, दादर (प. डेबटस, संडी डेबटर्स यांचे नजरगहाण

दिनांक : २२.०३.२०१६

ठिकाण : मुंबई

(मजकूरात संदिग्धता असला